
Any questions about this report please call the Water Treatment Plant at **(325) 573-3782**.

Where do we get our drinking water?
 Our drinking water is obtained from Combination of water sources. It comes from the following: CRMWD LAKE J.B. THOMAS, CRMWD LAKE IVIE and CRMWD RAW. All sources are currently active.

T

DEFINITIONS

Maximum Contaminant Level (MCL)

The MCL is the highest permissible level of contaminant in drinking water. MCLs are set as close to MCLGs as feasible using the best available treatment technology.

Maximum Contaminant Level Goal (MCLG)

The level of contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected health risk. MCLGs allow for a margin of safety.

Maximum Residual Disinfectant Level (MRDL)

The highest level of disinfectant allowed in drinking water. There is convincing evidence that addition of a disinfectant is necessary for control of microbial contaminants.

Maximum Residual Disinfectant Level Goal (MRDLG)

MRDLG is the level of drinking water disinfectant below which there is no known or expected risk of health. MRDLGs do not reflect the benefits of the use of disinfectant to control microbial contaminants.

Average (AVG)

Regulatory compliance with some MCLs are based on running annual average of monthly samples.

PPM: one ounce in 7,350 gallons of water

PPB: one ounce in 7,350,000 gallons of water.

NA: Not Applicable

ABBREVIATIONS

NTU – Nephelometric Turbidity Units

MFL – million fibers per liter (a measure of asbestos)

pCi/l – picocuries per liter (a measure of radioactivity)

ppm – parts per million, or milligrams per liter (mg/l)

ppb – parts per billion, or micrograms per liter

ppt – parts per trillion, or nanograms per liter

ppq – parts per quadrillion, or picograms per liter

City of Snyder

REGULATED CONTAMINANTS

Disinfectants and Disinfection By-Products

Year or Range	Contaminant	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Source of Contaminants
2016	Chlorite	0.74	0 0.74	0.8	1	ppm	N	By-prduct of drinking water disinfection.
2016	HaloaceticAcids (HAA5)*	14	8.5 21.7	No Goal For Total	60	ppb	N	By-prduct of drinking water disinfection.
2016	Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)	13	4.38 46.8	No Goal For Total	80	ppb	N	By-product of drinking water chloration

Inorganic Contaminants

Year or Range	Contaminant	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Source of Contaminants
2016	Antimony	0.2	0.2 0.2	6	6	ppb	N	Discharge from petroleum refineries; fire retardants ; ceramics;electronics; solder; test addition
2016	Arsenic	1	0.91 0.91	0	10	ppb	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Runoff from orchards;Runoff from glass and electronics production wastes.
2016	Barium	0.14	0.14 0.14	0	10	ppm	N	Discharge of drilling wastes; Discharge from metal refineries; Erosion of natural deposits.
2016	Chromium	1.4	1.4 1.4	100	100	ppb	N	Discharge from steel and pulp mills; Erosion of natural deposits..
2016	Cyanide	100	100 100	200	200	ppb	N	Discharge from plastic and fertilizer factories; Discharge from steel/metal factories.
2016	Fluoride	0.2	0.225 0.225	4	4.0	ppm	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Water additive which promotes strong teeth; Discharge from fertilizer and aluminum factories.
2016	Nitrate (measured as Nitrogen)	0.162	0.162 0.162	10	10	ppm	N	Runoff from fertilizer use; Leaching from septic tanks, sewage; Erosion of natural deposits

Radioactive Contaminants

Year or Range	Contaminant	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Source of Contaminants
2013	Beta Photon Emitters	11.9	11.9 11.9	0	50	pCi/L	N	Decay of natural and man-made deposits.

Total Organic Carbon

The Percentage of Total Organic Carbon (TOC) removal was measuted each month and the system met all TOC removal requirements set, unless a TOC violation is noted in the violations section. We monitor it because it is a good indicator of water quality and effectiveness of our filtration.

Turbidity

	Limit (Treatment Technique)	Level Detected	Violation	Source of Constituent
Highest Single Measurement	1 NTU	.21 NTU	N	Soil runoff
Lowest monthly % Meeting limit	0.3 NTU	100%	N	Soil runoff

Turbidity is a measurement of the cloudiness of the water caused by suspended particles. We monitor it because it is a good indicator of water quality and the effectiveness of our filtration.

Lead and Copper

Definitions:

Action Level Goal (ALG): The level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to health. ALGs allow for a margin of safety. The concentration of a contaminant which, if exceeded, triggers treatment or other requirements which a water system must follow.

Year	Contaminant	MCLG	Action Level (AL)	The 90th Percentile	# of Sites Exceeding Action Level	Unit of Measure	Violation	Source of Constituent
2016	Copper	1.3	1.3	0.22	0	ppm	N	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; Erosion of natural deposits; Leaching from wood preservatives.
2016	Lead	0	15	4.6	1	ppb	N	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; Erosion of natural deposits.

Violations Table

Chlorite			
Some infants and young children who drink water containing chlorite in excess of the MCL could experience nervous system effects. Similar effects may occur in fetuses of pregnant women who drink water containing chlorite in excess of the MCL. Som people may experience anemia.			
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), MAJOR	7/1/2016	7/31/2016	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.
Corrective Actions Taken			
We resumed monitoring and retrained employees on the importance on monitoring. We have been in Compliance with the TCEQ since the Violation occurred.			